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*Subject to change pending ORG appeal outcome
GST GST

Exclusive Inclusive
11.1 RESIDENTIAL
11.1 Winner Tariff GH/GL

Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday). 
All consumption 17.23 18.95 ¢/kWh
Off Peak Periods (All other times). 
All consumption 3.83 4.21 ¢/kWh

11.2 Residential Tariffs GD and GR
First 1020 kWh / quarter 11.81 12.99 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.44 13.68 ¢/kWh

11.3 ClimateSaver Tariff
Supply under this tariff is available to both GD/GR 
(Residential) customers and GH/GL (Winner) customers
1 November to 31 March 12.43 13.67 ¢/kWh
1 April to 31 October 8.17 8.99 ¢/kWh

11.4 Off-Peak Load Managed Storage 
Water Heating Tariff Y6/YT
All consumption 3.83 4.21 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours nightly 
for permanently wired water storage heaters of 
approved types meeting load management requirements

11.5 Off-Peak Storage water heating Tariff Y8
(Available only to installations currently taking 
supply under this tariff)
All consumption 4.55 5.01 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours
nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of 
approved types

11.6 Off-Peak Solar Water Heating Tariff S4
All consumption 3.06 3.37 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff S4 is:-
l available for 4 hours (from 3am to 7am) daily,
l only available with Tariff GD and is not available 

with any other tariff combination,
l available for current supplies under Tariff Y6 and 

Y8 where electrically approved solar water heaters 
have been installed (or are to be installed) or where 
correctly sized solar panels will be added to an 
existing Off-Peak electric water heater

l available to first time connection applicants who 
install an approved solar water heater or suitably 
sized solar panels connected to an approved 
Off-Peak electric water heater
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11.7 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT
All consumption 3.83 4.21 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff J6 is available for 7 hours nightly 
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired 
storage space heaters of approved types where supply
is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6

11.8 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8
All consumption 4.55 5.01 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly 
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired 
storage space heaters of approved types where supply 
is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8

11.9 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J
All consumption 4.55 5.01 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly 
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired 
storage space heaters of approved types, where supply 
is not taken in conjunction with a storage water 
heating tariff

1.10 Supply Charge
On each account rendered $34.64 $38.10 /qtr

11.2 GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE
12.1 (a) General Purpose Tariff E

First 4000 kWh/month 15.45 17.00 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.69 13.96 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $12.97 $14.27 /mth

(b) Tariff E1
(Available only to installations currently taking 
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
l 7am to 11 pm

Ð First 4000 kWh/month 17.98 19.78 ¢/kWh
Ð Balance 12.63 13.89 ¢/kWh

l 11 pm to 7am 
Ð All consumption 4.05 4.46 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $12.97 $14.27 /mth
12.2 Commercial Residential Tariff G

(Available only to installations currently taking 
supply under this tariff)
First 4000 kWh/month 15.45 17.00 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.69 13.96 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $12.97 $14.27 /mth

12.3 Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L
Energy Prices:
l Peak Periods (7am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)

Ð All consumption 11.50 12.65 ¢/kWh
l Off Peak Periods (All other times)

Ð All consumption 2.35 2.59 ¢/kWh
Demand Price Ð Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW $5.88 $6.47 /kW/mth
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $357.82 $393.60 /mth
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12.4 General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D
Energy Prices:
l Peak Periods (7am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)

Ð All consumption 16.85 18.54 ¢/kWh
l Off Peak Periods (All other times)

Ð All consumption 3.33 3.66 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $12.97 $14.27 /mth

12.3 COMMUNITY SERVICE
13.1 Community Service Tariff N

All consumption 14.26 15.69 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $14.90 $16.39 /mth

13.2 Tariff N1
(Available only to installations currently taking 
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
l 7am to 11 pm

Ð All consumption 14.26 15.69 ¢/kWh
l 11 pm to 7am 

Ð All consumption 4.65 5.12 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $14.90 $16.39 /mth

11.4 FARM
14.1 Farm Tariff B

First 4000 kWh/month 15.45 17.00 ¢/kWh
Balance 12.69 13.96 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $38.91 $42.80 /qtr

14.2 Tariff B1
(Available only to installations currently taking 
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
l 7am to 11 pm

Ð First 4000 kWh/month 17.98 19.78 ¢/kWh
Ð Balance 12.63 13.89 ¢/kWh

l 11 pm to 7am 
Ð All consumption 4.05 4.46 ¢/kWh

Supply Charge Ð on each account rendered $38.91 $42.80 /qtr
11.5 PUBLIC LIGHTING
15.1 Lanterns on Current Offer

Mercury 80W All Night $81.22 $89.34 pa
Mercury 125W All Night $106.56 $117.22 pa
Sodium 150W All Night $152.12 $167.33 pa
Sodium 150W 24 hour $335.85 $369.44 pa
Sodium 250W All Night $182.25 $200.48 pa
Sodium 250W 24 hour $425.88 $468.47 pa
Sodium 400W All Night $281.83 $310.01 pa

15.2 Lanterns NOT on Current Offer
(for existing installations only)
Incandescent100W All Night $245.47 $270.02 pa
Incandescent 100W Special All Night $313.07 $344.38 pa
Incandescent 150W All Night $299.84 $329.82 pa
Incandescent 200W All Night $317.85 $349.64 pa
Incandescent 200W Special All Night $348.35 $383.19 pa
Incandescent 300W All Night $374.44 $411.88 pa
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Incandescent 500W All Night $449.75 $494.73 pa
Incandescent 500W Special All Night $478.79 $526.67 pa
Incandescent 750W All Night $550.45 $605.50 pa
Fluorescent 2X20W All Night $91.85 $101.04 pa
Fluorescent 2X20W 24 Hour Daily $146.98 $161.68 pa
Fluorescent 3X20W All Night $109.12 $120.03 pa
Fluorescent 3X20W 24 Hour Daily $186.66 $205.33 pa
Fluorescent 4X40W All Night $258.32 $284.15 pa
Mercury 50W All Night $87.82 $96.60 pa
Mercury 250W All Night $262.37 $288.61 pa
Mercury 400W All Night $313.79 $345.17 pa
Mercury 700W (Excluding Pole) All Night $469.97 $516.97 pa
Mercury 700W (Excluding Pole) Special All Night $510.38 $561.42 pa
Mercury 700W (Including Pole) All Night $568.82 $625.70 pa
Sodium 90W All night $212.38 $233.62 pa
Sodium 90W 24 Hour Daily $313.44 $344.78 pa
Sodium 180W All Night $276.31 $303.94 pa
Sodium 2X400W (One Lamp) All Night $400.15 $440.17 pa
Sodium 2X400W (Two Lamp) All Night $555.96 $611.56 pa

11.6 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
16.1 Traffic Control Signals

Supply charge each metered installation $14.90 $16.39 /mth
Supply charge for unmetered installations - $10.43 $11.47 /mth
plus Energy charge 8.31 9.14 ¢/kWh

16.2 Security lighting
Domestic and Commercial Residential ÒLight SentryÓ
2 x 20W fluorescent or 50W mercury lamp 
(retained for existing installations only) $34.79 $38.27 /qtr

16.3 Commercial, Industrial and Farm ÒWatchman LightÓ
Initial charge per lamp, plus the following 

charges per lamp $183.74 $202.11
Mercury 125W $10.62 $11.68 /mth
Mercury 250W $18.30 $20.13 /mth
Mercury 400W $25.74 $28.31 /mth
Sodium 150W $18.15 $19.97 /mth
Sodium 250W $21.85 $24.04 /mth
Sodium 400W $26.85 $29.54 /mth

16.4 Telecom Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by 
STD telephone (24 hour operation).  Provision of 
unmetered energy only per cabinet per year $36.37 $40.01 /cabinet pa

16.5 Unmetered supplies
Less than 50 Watts $17.40 $19.14 /mth
Mobile X-Ray unit or equivalent $10.25 $11.28 /day
Identilite/sign $60.95 $67.05 /qtr
Telecom Remote Customer Multiplexer $34.83 $38.31 /mth
Mobile radio network $42.96 $47.26 /mth
Remote weather stations $16.37 $18.01 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter Ð S1 Full advertising $27.26 $29.99 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter Ð S2 Limited advertising $19.82 $21.80 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter Ð S3 Vandal-proof no advertising $17.07 $18.78 /mth
Ice warning lamps $16.26 $17.89 /mth
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